
Wage and 

Hour 

Division

FMLA CE NCS NLSY79 NLSY97 TPOPS

First name [CODE UP TO 7 RESPONSES]

Yes

No

Enter all that apply

Yes

No

Yes

No

Who (are you/is [NAME]) related to?

PROBE: Anyone else?

Household Roster and Household Composition
Question Crosswalk
U.S. Department of Labor

H1997, 

P1997, 

Y1997

2012

Bureau of Labor Statistics

Agency, Survey, and Year

Questions & Responses

2011-

2012
2012

H1979, 

Y1979

Do all persons in this household live or eat together?

*

Who does not live or eat with this household?

We're interested in talking to someone in the 

household in more depth about workplace and 

family leave. In order to do that, I need to list all the 

first names of members in the household, their ages, 

and genders. May I start with your name?

*

*

Does any other household on the property live or 

eat with this household?
*

Earlier you said that (you were not/ [NAME] was 

not) related to [REFERENCE PERSON NAME]. (Are 

you/Is [NAME]) related to anyone else in this 

household?
*

2000

DURING THIS INTERVIEW, I WILL USE THE WORD 

HOUSEHOLD TO REFER TO THE GROUP OF RELATED 

PERSONS WHO ARE INDEPENDENT OF ALL OTHER 

PERSONS LIVING AT THIS ADDRESS FOR PAYMENT 

OF THEIR MAJOR EXPENSES.
*

A "household" is considered one Consumer Unit. 

The persons I'm including in your household are 

[NAMES(S)]…

*

During this interview, I will use the words Consumer 

Unit or CU. A consumer unit is the person/group of 

persons in this household who is/are independent of 

all other persons in this household for payment of 

their major expenses.
*

The persons I'm including in your household are 

[NAMES(S)]…



Wage and 

Hour 

Division

FMLA CE NCS NLSY79 NLSY97 TPOPS

H1997, 

P1997, 

Y1997

2012

Bureau of Labor Statistics

Agency, Survey, and Year

Questions & Responses

2011-

2012
2012

H1979, 

Y1979
2000

Spouse (husband/wife)

Child or adopted child

Grandchild

In-law

Brother or sister

Father or mother

Other related person (aunt, uncle, etc.)

Unmarried partner

Respondent specified the relationship 

See Roster Response Sheet (2)

Relationship of HH member [#1-X] to R

Partner

Husband/Wife

Husband

Wife

Spouse

Relationship of responding parent to youth 

Self

   Child, adopted child or stepchild

   Grandchild

   In-law

   Brother or sister

   Mother or father

   Unrelated, but share major living expenses

*

Unrelated person (lodger, lodger's spouse, foster 

child, etc.)

What is [PERSON]'s relationship to 

[HOUSEHOLDER]? H1979

Please take a look at this card and tell me with 

whom you (are/were) living (when you were 14 

years old).a Y1979

*

Spouse (wife or common-law wife,  husband or 

common-law husband)

Other related person (aunt, uncle, cousin, great 

grandchild, etc.)

How are YOU related to one of the persons who 

owns/rents this home?

*

What is [RELATIVE]'s relationship to [YOUTH 

RESPONDENT]?
H1997

See Roster Response Sheet for the 90 possible 

responses

P1997See Roster Response Sheet for the 90 possible 

responses

What is [NAME OF HH MEMBER #1-12]'s 

relationship to you?

*

What is (your/[NAME]'s) relationship to (reference 

person/you/the owner/renter)?



Wage and 

Hour 

Division

FMLA CE NCS NLSY79 NLSY97 TPOPS

H1997, 

P1997, 

Y1997

2012

Bureau of Labor Statistics

Agency, Survey, and Year

Questions & Responses

2011-

2012
2012

H1979, 

Y1979
2000

Surveys

FMLA: Family Medical & Leave Act Survey

CE: Consumer Expenditure Survey

NCS: National Compensation Survey

NLSY79: National Longitudinal Survey of Youth 79

NLSY97: National Longitudinal Survey of Youth 97

TPOPS: Telephone Point of Purchase Survey

NOTES

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and 

Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-05.  The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be 

construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu

Note a: This variable indicates current family structure for those who were 14 years old in 1979, and this is a retrospective measure of family 

structure at age 14 for those were ages 15-22 in 1979.

http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu/

