## **Household Roster and Household Composition**

**Question Crosswalk** 

U.S. Department of Labor							
Questions & Responses	Agency, Survey, and Year						
	Wage and Hour Division	Bureau of Labor Statistics					
	FMLA	CE	NCS	NLSY79	NLSY97	TPOPS	
	2000	2011- 2012	2012	H1979, Y1979	H1997, P1997, Y1997	2012	
We're interested in talking to someone in the household in more depth about workplace and family leave. In order to do that, I need to list all the first names of members in the household, their ages, and genders. May I start with your name?  First name [CODE UP TO 7 RESPONSES]	*						
Do all persons in this household live or eat together? Yes No		*					
Who does not live or eat with this household? Enter all that apply		*					
Does any other household on the property live or eat with this household?  Yes  No		*					
Earlier you said that (you were not/ [NAME] was not) related to [REFERENCE PERSON NAME]. (Are you/Is [NAME]) related to anyone else in this household?  Yes No		*					
Who (are you/is [NAME]) related to? PROBE: Anyone else?		*					
During this interview, I will use the words Consumer Unit or CU. A consumer unit is the person/group of persons in this household who is/are independent of all other persons in this household for payment of their major expenses.  The persons I'm including in your household are [NAMES(S)]		*					
DURING THIS INTERVIEW, I WILL USE THE WORD HOUSEHOLD TO REFER TO THE GROUP OF RELATED PERSONS WHO ARE INDEPENDENT OF ALL OTHER PERSONS LIVING AT THIS ADDRESS FOR PAYMENT OF THEIR MAJOR EXPENSES.  A "household" is considered one Consumer Unit. The persons I'm including in your household are [NAMES(S)]		*					

	Agency, Survey, and Year						
Questions & Responses	Wage and Hour Division		Bureau	of Labor Statistics			
	FMLA	CE	NCS	NLSY79	NLSY97	TPOPS	
	2000	2011- 2012	2012	H1979, Y1979	H1997, P1997, Y1997	2012	
What is (your/[NAME]'s) relationship to (reference person/you/the owner/renter)?  Spouse (husband/wife) Child or adopted child Grandchild In-law Brother or sister Father or mother Other related person (aunt, uncle, etc.) Unrelated person (lodger, lodger's spouse, foster child, etc.) Unmarried partner		*					
What is [PERSON]'s relationship to [HOUSEHOLDER]? Respondent specified the relationship				H1979			
Please take a look at this card and tell me with whom you (are/were) living (when you were 14 years old). <sup>a</sup> See Roster Response Sheet (2)				Y1979			
Relationship of HH member [#1-X] to R Partner				*			
What is [NAME OF HH MEMBER #1-12]'s relationship to you? Husband/Wife Husband Wife Spouse				*			
What is [RELATIVE]'s relationship to [YOUTH RESPONDENT]?  See Roster Response Sheet for the 90 possible responses					H1997		
Relationship of responding parent to youth See Roster Response Sheet for the 90 possible responses					P1997		
How are YOU related to one of the persons who owns/rents this home?  Self  Spouse (wife or common-law wife, husband or common-law husband)  Child, adopted child or stepchild  Grandchild  In-law  Brother or sister  Mother or father  Other related person (aunt, uncle, cousin, great grandchild, etc.)  Unrelated, but share major living expenses						*	

Questions & Responses	Agency, Survey, and Year					
	Wage and Hour Division	Bureau of Labor Statistics				
	FMLA	CE	NCS	NLSY79	NLSY97	TPOPS
	2000	2011- 2012	2012	H1979, Y1979	H1997, P1997, Y1997	2012

## Surveys

FMLA: Family Medical & Leave Act Survey

CE: Consumer Expenditure Survey

NCS: National Compensation Survey

NLSY79: National Longitudinal Survey of Youth 79 NLSY97: National Longitudinal Survey of Youth 97 TPOPS: Telephone Point of Purchase Survey

## **NOTES**

**Note a:** This variable indicates current family structure for those who were 14 years old in 1979, and this is a retrospective measure of family structure at age 14 for those were ages 15-22 in 1979.

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-05. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu